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1. List of activities during the year 2023-2024:  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the  Institution / Industry 
with whom the MoU / 
linkage/Collaboration  

Date of activity 
conducted  

List of activities and 
exchange 

Total  

1 Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Sciences and 
Research, Pimpri, Pune 

01/10/2022 to 
30/6/2023 

Collaborative research 1 

2 Haffkine Bio-Pharma Corporation Ltd 
Pimpri Pune411018 

01/06/2023 to 
31/5/2024 

Student Internship 26 

3 VmEdulife Pvt Ltd,Pune  14/05/2024 ERP Service 1 

4 Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital and 
Research Center, Pune 

15/11/2023 Collaborative research  10 

5 Shri Jain Vidya Prasarak Mandal's, 
Rasiklal M. Dhariwal Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Education & Research, 
Chinchwad, Pune 

01/04/2022 to 
30/9/2023 

Collaborative research  2 

6 Anasyn Lab Private Limited, 
Tathwade, Pune 

28/05/2024 Collaborative research  1 

7 Intellectual Property Intellect Services 
(IPIS), Pune 

01/06/2023 to 
31/5/2024 

IPR activity 51 

8 GTT Foundation, Pune 15/01/2024 to 
17/01/2024 

Workshop  1 

9 Inducare Pharma (P) Ltd, Pune 23/05/2024 to 
30/05/2024 

Faculty training 
Program 

3 

10 Patent Administrative Services, India 
(PASI) 

04/05/2023 to 

03/05/2033(MOUs) 
IPR activity 14 

11 Tata Consultancy Services Ltd (TCS), 
Mumbai 

11/10/2023 Guest lecture  1 

12 Swami Sevabhavisanthas Lotus 
Business school, Punawale, Pune 

23/01/2024 Workshop 1 

13 Anuva Pharma Training and Education 
institute, Pune 

9/03/2024 to 
28/04/2024 

Hands on training 26 

14 PreClinBio Solutions LLP, Pune 01/04/2024 Guest Lecture 1 

Total Number of activities   139 
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2. Summary of Collaborative Activities 2023-2024: 
 

Sr no Type of collaborative activity 
   

Number of activity 
Conducted  

1 Faculty Training Program  03 

2 Collaborative Research 14 

3 Student Internship  26 

4 ERP (Vmedulife)  01 

5 Value addition  
(Guest lecture / workshop) 

04 

6 Hands on Training 26 

7 IPR Activities  65 

Total 139 
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1. e-Copies of the MoUs.  
 

Index 
 

Sr.No. Name of collaborating Industry/academic Institution 

1 Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research, 
Pimpri, Pune 

2 Haffkine Bio-Pharma Corporation Ltd Pimpri, Pune 

3 VmEdulife Pvt Ltd,Pune 
4 DinanathMangeshkar Hospital and Research Center, Pune 

5 Shri Jain VidyaPrasarak Mandal's, RasiklalM.Dhariwal Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Education & Research, Chinchwad, Pune 

6 Anasyn Lab Private Limited, Tathwade, Pune 
7 Intellectual Property Intellect Services (IPIS), Pune 

8 GTT Foundation, Pune 

9 InducarePharmaPvt Ltd, Pune 

10 Patent Administrative Services, India (PASI) 

11 Tata Consultancy Services Ltd (TCS), Mumbai 
12 Swami Sevabhavisanthas Lotus Business school, Punawale, Pune 

13 AnuvaPharma Training and Education institute , Pune 
14 PreClinBio Solutions LLP, Pune 
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Hospital and Research Center, 
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